

2010 NASDAQ OMX Analyst/Investor Day

NEW YORK, Sep 20, 2010 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. (Nasdaq:NDAQ) will hold its 2010 Analyst/Investor Day on Wednesday, September 22, 2010. NASDAQ's senior executive team will conduct an indepth discussion of the company's operations, objectives, and strategy.

Analysts and investors not attending the event in person are invited to view the live webcast at http://ir.nasdag.com/events.cfm

What: NASDAQ OMX Analyst/Investor Day

Wednesday, September 22, 2010 from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Eastern

When: Time

Where: NASDAQ MarketSite

4 Times Square - 43rd and Broadway (entrance on Broadway)

New York City

The day's agenda and slide presentations will also be available

at

http://ir.nasdaq.com/events.cfm

About NASDAQ OMX

The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. is the world's largest exchange company. It delivers trading, exchange technology and public company services across six continents, with approximately 3,600 listed companies. NASDAQ OMX offers multiple capital raising solutions to companies around the globe, including its U.S. listings market, NASDAQ OMX Nordic, NASDAQ OMX Baltic, NASDAQ OMX First North, and the U.S. 144A sector. The company offers trading across multiple asset classes including equities, derivatives, debt, commodities, structured products and exchange-traded funds. NASDAQ OMX technology supports the operations of over 70 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in more than 50 countries. NASDAQ OMX Nordic and NASDAQ OMX Baltic are not legal entities but describe the common offering from NASDAQ OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information about NASDAQ OMX, visit http://www.nasdaqomx.com. *Please follow NASDAQ OMX on Facebook (http://www.facebook.com/pages/NASDAQ-OMX/108167527653) and Twitter (http://www.twitter.com/nasdaqomx).

NDAQF

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc.

CONTACT: The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc.

Investor Relations Contact:

Vince Palmiere +1.301.978.5242

vincent.palmiere@nasdaqomx.com

Media Contact: Frank De Maria +212.231.5183

frank.demaria@nasdagomx.com

(C) Copyright 2010 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX